ANNUAL INVENTORY REPORT OF LOCAL REVENUE CODE

REGION |
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2015

YEAR/EXISTING
LGU REVENUE CODE REMARKS
CITIES:
Alaminos 1993 Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 still pending at the City Council
Batac 2014 Revised Municipal Tax Code into City Revenue Code Sept. 2014 and approved
by LCE December 2014; implemented January 1, 2015
Candon 2012 -RPT [Revised revenue code on Real Property Tax and implemented 2012;
e %anuee:ness Revised revenue code on local taxes October 2010 pending for
approval
Dagupan 2005 Implemented January 2006; revised revenue code Nov. 2013 pending approval
Laoag 2009 Implemented January 1, 2010
San Carlos 2010 Implemented January 1, 2011; Revised Revenue Code Sept. 2014 pending approval
San Fernando 2005 RPT Revenue Code
Implemented Business Taxes and Other Taxes January 1, 2013, but only with
2011 gross receipts amounting to Php 2Million and above are affected with the increase
of tax rates
Urdaneta 2015 Revised revenue code August 2014; approved by LCE September 2015 and
implemented January 2015
Vigan 2007
PROVINCES:
llocos Norte 2008 Implemented 2009
llocos Sur 2014 Revised revenue code and approved by LCE December 3, 2014
implemented January 1, 2015
La Union 2008 Implemented 2009; drafted revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending approval
Pangasinan 2010 Implemented 2011
MUNICIPALITIES:
ILOCOS NORTE
Adams 2005 Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 conducted public hearing, still pending approval
TR 2012 Implemented January 2013; drafted revised revenue code August 2014 pending
approval
Badoc 2008 Revised revenue code 2013 pending for approval
Bangui 2006 Revised revenue code October 2010 updating still on-going
Banna 2002 Revised revenue code October 2010 pending approval
Burgos 2008 Implemented January 2009
Carasi 2010 Implemented January 2011
Currimao 2008 Implemented January 2009; revised revenue code pending approval
Dingras 2008 Implemented January 2009; drafted revenue code June 2015 pending approval
Dumalneg 2004 Revised revenue code pending approval
Marcos 2006
Nueva Era 2003 Revised revenue code August 2014 pending for approval
Pagudpud 2010
Paoay 2011 Implemented January 1, 2012
Pasuquin 2008 Implemented January 2009
Piddig 2010
Pinili 2005
San Nicolas 2008 Implemented January 2009
Sarrat 2012 Implemented April 2012
Selssea 2008 Revised revenue code Nov. 2013; conducted public hearing January 2014 pending
approval
Vintar 2005 Revised revenue code Nov. 2013; pending approval
ILOCOS SUR
Alilem 2006
Banayoyo 2013 Implemented January 1, 2014
Bantay 2008 Implemented January 2009; drafted revenue code June 2015 at the SB level
Burgos 2014 Revised revenue code and implemented April 2014
Cabugao 2011 Implemented January 1, 2012
Caoayan 2008 Implemented January 2009
Cervantes 2008 Implemented January 2009; drafted revenue code June 2015 pending for approval
Galimuyod 2008 Implemented January 2009; drafted revenue code June 2015 pending for approval
G. Del Pilar 2014 Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 and approved by LCE November 2014;
implemented January 1, 2015
Lidlidda 2012 Implemented January 1, 2013
Magsingal 2010 Implemented January 2011




Nagbukel
Narvacan
Quirino
Salcedo

San Emilio
San Esteban
San lldefonso
San Juan

San Vicente
Santa

Santa Catalina
Santa Cruz
Santa Lucia
Santa Maria
Santiago
Santo Domingo
Sigay

Sinait
Sugpon

Suyo
Tagudin

LA UNION
Agoo
Aringay
Bacnotan
Bagulin
Balaoan
Bangar
Bauang

Burgos
Caba

Luna
Naguilian
Pugo
Rosario
San Gabriel
San Juan
Santol
Santo Tomas
Sudipen
Tubao

PANGASINAN
Agno
Aguilar
Alcala
Anda
Asingan
Balungao
Bani
Basista
Bautista
Bayambang
Binalonan
Binmaley
Bolinao
Bugallon
Burgos
Calasiao
Dasol
Infanta
Labrador
Laoac

Lingayen
Mabini

Malasiqui
Manaoag
Mangaldan

2009
2013
2006
2009
2008
2009
2010
2014
2014
2010
2013
2011
2013
2005
2011
2007
2011
2014
2009
2007
2010

2013
2009
2013
2011
2010
2006
2008

2008
2010
2004
2010
2009
2009
2011
2010
2010
2011
2011
2014

2013
2007
2011
2007
2010
2010

2013 °

2011
2011
2008
2013
1998
2008
2010
2006
2011
2000
2014
1999
2011

2014
2005

1996
2005
2008

Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval

Implemented January 1, 2014

Revised revenue code August 2014 pending for approval

Implemented 2010

Implemented 2010

Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 conducted public hearing' pending for approval
Implemented January 2011

Revised revenue code Sept. 2014, approved and implemented January 2015
Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 approved Dec. 2014, reviewed by the SP
Implemented January 2011
Implemented January 1, 2014
Implemented January 1, 2012
Implemented January 1, 2014 *

.

Implemented January 2012

Implemented January 1, 2015
Implemented January 1, 2010

Implemented January 1, 2011

Implemented January 1, 2014

Revised revenue code June 2015; implemented January 1, 2016
Implemented 2013; drafted revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval
Implemented January 2012

Implemented January 1, 2011.

Drafted revised revenue code June 2015 pending for approval

Implemented September 2009; revised revenue code August 2014 at the
Committee level

Implemented January 1, 2009; revised revenue code Sept. 2014 for approval
Implemented January 1, 2011

Implemented January 1, 2005; revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval
Implemented January 1, 2011

Implemented January 1, 2010

Implemented January 1, 2010

Implemented 3rd quarter 2012

Implemented 2011; revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval

Implemented January 2012

Implemented January 2012

Revised revenue code August 2014 and approved December 2014,
implemented January 1, 2015

Approved and implemented 3rd quarter 2013

Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 pending for approval of LCE

Implemented 2011; revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval of LCE
Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 conducted public hearing, pending for approval
Implemented January 2011

Implemented January 2011

Implemented January 1, 2014

Implemented 2012

Implemented 2008

Implemented January 1, 2014

Revised revenue code still pending for approval

Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 at the SB level

Approved December 2010 and implemented 2nd quarter 2011

Implemented January 2012

Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 pending at the SB level

Approved 2014 implemented January 1, 2015; for review at SP

Revised revenue code Sept. 2013, still pending at the SB

Implemented January 2012

Revised revenue code August 2014 approved Dec. 2014 implemented January 2015
Revised revenue code October 2010 conducted public hearing, pending for
approval of the LCE

Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 submitted to the SB for second reading
Revised revenue code October 2010 still pending for approval

Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending at the SB level




Mangatarem
Mapandan
Natividad
Pozorrubio
Rosales

San Fabian

San Jacinto
San Manuel
San Nicolas
San Quintin
Santa Barbara
Santa Maria
Santo Tomas
Sison

Sual

Tayug
Umingan
Urbiztondo
Villasis

2011
2010
2007
2011
2003

2014

1995
2011
2003
2008
1997
2007
2008
2008
1993

2006
2010
2003
2013

Implemented January 2012
Implemented January 2011

Implemented 2012
Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 still at the SB level

Revised revenue code Nov. 2013, approved Dec. 2014 implemented January 2015

Revised revenue code pending for approval

Implemented January 2012

Revised revenue code October 2010 pending for approval

Implemented 2009; revised revenue code August 2014 at the SB level

Revised revenue code 2008, pending for approval

Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 pending for approval

Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 conducted public hearing pending for approval

Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 conducted public hearing December 2013
still pending for approval

Revised revenue code October 2010, still pending for approval

Drafted revised revenue code June 2015 pending for approval

Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending at the SB level

Implemented January 1, 2014

Prepared by:

MARILYN F. RONQUILLO

FA Il

Noted:

CONS%EACION Q. AGCAOILI

OIC-Regional Director




