## ANNUAL INVENTORY REPORT OF LOCAL REVENUE CODE REGION I AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2015

LGU	YEAR/EXISTING REVENUE CODE	REMARKS
CITIES:	REVENUE CODE	KEWAKKS
	4000	D
Alaminos	1993	Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 still pending at the City Council
Batac	2014	Revised Municipal Tax Code into City Revenue Code Sept. 2014 and approved
		by LCE December 2014; implemented January 1, 2015
Candon	2012 - RPT	Revised revenue code on Real Property Tax and implemented 2012;
	2002 - Business	Revised revenue code on local taxes October 2010 pending for
	Taxes	The vised to verifie code on room taxes october 2010 periality for
		approval
Dagupan	2005	Implemented January 2006; revised revenue code Nov. 2013 pending approval
Laoag	2009	Implemented January 1, 2010
San Carlos	2010	Implemented January 1, 2011; Revised Revenue Code Sept. 2014 pending approva
San Fernando	2005	RPT Revenue Code
		Implemented Business Taxes and Other Taxes January 1, 2013, but only with
	2011	gross receipts amounting to Php 2Million and above are affected with the increase
		of tax rates
Urdaneta	2015	Revised revenue code August 2014; approved by LCE September 2015 and
		implemented January 2015
Vigan	2007	
PROVINCES:		
Ilocos Norte	2008	Implemented 2009
llocos Sur	2014	Revised revenue code and approved by LCE December 3, 2014
nocos sui	2014	implemented January 1, 2015
La Union	2008	Implemented 2009; drafted revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending approval
	2010	Implemented 2011
Pangasinan	2010	Implemented 2011
MUNICIPALITIES:		
LOCOS NORTE		
Adams	2005	Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 conducted public hearing, still pending approva
Decemo	2012	Implemented January 2013; drafted revised revenue code August 2014 pending
Bacarra	2012	approval
Badoc	2008	Revised revenue code 2013 pending for approval
Bangui	2006	Revised revenue code October 2010 updating still on-going
Banna	2002	Revised revenue code October 2010 pending approval
Burgos	2008	Implemented January 2009
Carasi	2010	Implemented January 2011
Currimao	2008	Implemented January 2009; revised revenue code pending approval
	2008	Implemented January 2009; drafted revenue code June 2015 pending approval
Dingras		Revised revenue code pending approval
Dumalneg	2004	Revised revenue code pending approval
Marcos	2006	
Nueva Era	2003	Revised revenue code August 2014 pending for approval
Pagudpud	2010	
Paoay	2011	Implemented January 1, 2012
Pasuquin	2008	Implemented January 2009
Piddig	2010	
Pinili	2005	
San Nicolas	2008	Implemented January 2009
Sarrat	2012	Implemented April 2012
	2005	Revised revenue code Nov. 2013; conducted public hearing January 2014 pending
Solsona	2008	approval
Vintar	2005	Revised revenue code Nov. 2013; pending approval
ILOCOS SUR		
Alilem	2006	
	2013	Implemented January 1, 2014
Banayoyo	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Implemented January 2009; drafted revenue code June 2015 at the SB level
Bantay	2008	Revised revenue code and implemented April 2014
Burgos	2014	
Cabugao	2011	Implemented January 1, 2012
Caoayan	2008	Implemented January 2009
Cervantes	2008	Implemented January 2009; drafted revenue code June 2015 pending for approval
Galimuyod	2008	Implemented January 2009; drafted revenue code June 2015 pending for approval
G. Del Pilar	2014	Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 and approved by LCE November 2014;
in		implemented January 1, 2015
Lidlidda	2012	Implemented January 1, 2013
	2010	Implemented January 2011

		(
Nagbukel	2009	Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval
Narvacan	2013	Implemented January 1, 2014
Quirino	2006	Revised revenue code August 2014 pending for approval
Salcedo	2009	Implemented 2010
San Emilio	2008	Implemented 2010
San Esteban	2009	Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 conducted public hearing pending for approval
San Ildefonso	2010	Implemented January 2011
San Juan	2014	Revised revenue code Sept. 2014, approved and implemented January 2015
San Vicente	2014	Revised revenue code Sept. 2014, approved and implemented sandary 2015  Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 approved Dec. 2014, reviewed by the SP
Santa	2010	
		Implemented January 2011
Santa Catalina	2013	Implemented January 1, 2014
Santa Cruz	2011	Implemented January 1, 2012
Santa Lucia	2013	Implemented January 1, 2014
Santa Maria	2005	
Santiago	2011	Implemented January 2012
Santo Domingo	2007	
Sigay	2011	
Sinait	2014	Implemented January 1, 2015
Sugpon	2009	Implemented January 1, 2010
Suyo	2007	mp.soncoronium, i, 2010
•	2010	Implemented January 1, 2011
Tagudin	2010	Implemented January 1, 2011
LATINION		
LA UNION	2012	
Agoo	2013	Implemented January 1, 2014
Aringay	2009	Revised revenue code June 2015; implemented January 1, 2016
Bacnotan	2013	Implemented 2013; drafted revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval
Bagulin	2011	Implemented January 2012
Balaoan	2010	Implemented January 1, 2011.
Bangar	2006	Drafted revised revenue code June 2015 pending for approval
Bauang	2008	Implemented September 2009; revised revenue code August 2014 at the
Dadding	2000	Committee level
Durges	2008	Implemented January 1, 2009; revised revenue code Sept. 2014 for approval
Burgos		
Caba	2010	Implemented January 1, 2011
Luna	2004	Implemented January 1, 2005; revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approv
Naguilian	2010	Implemented January 1, 2011
Pugo	2009	Implemented January 1, 2010
Rosario	2009	Implemented January 1, 2010
San Gabriel	2011	Implemented 3rd quarter 2012
San Juan	2010	Implemented 2011; revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval
Santol	2010	
Santo Tomas	2011	Implemented January 2012
	2011	Implemented January 2012
Sudipen		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Tubao	2014	Revised revenue code August 2014 and approved December 2014,
		implemented January 1, 2015
PANGASINAN	2010	4
Agno	2013	Approved and implemented 3rd quarter 2013
Aguilar	2007	Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 pending for approval of LCE
Alcala	2011	Implemented 2011; revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending for approval of LCE
Anda	2007	Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 conducted public hearing, pending for approval
Asingan	2010	Implemented January 2011
Balungao	2010	Implemented January 2011
Bani	2013	Implemented January 1, 2014
Basista	2013	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
and the second second		Implemented 2012
Bautista	2011	Implemented 2012
Bayambang	2008	Implemented 2008
Binalonan	2013	Implemented January 1, 2014
Binmaley	1998	Revised revenue code still pending for approval
Bolinao	2008	Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 at the SB level
Bugallon	2010	Approved December 2010 and implemented 2nd quarter 2011
Burgos	2006	
Calasiao	2011	Implemented January 2012
	2000	Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 pending at the SB level
Dasol		Approved 2014 implemented January 1, 2015; for review at SP
Infanta	2014	
Labrador	1999	Revised revenue code Sept. 2013, still pending at the SB
Laoac	2011	Implemented January 2012
Lingayen	2014	Revised revenue code August 2014 approved Dec. 2014 implemented January 2015
		Revised revenue code October 2010 conducted public hearing, pending for
Mabini	2005	approval of the LCE
Malasiani	1006	Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 submitted to the SB for second reading
Malasiqui	1996	Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 submitted to the 3B for second reading  Revised revenue code October 2010 still pending for approval
Manaoag	2005	Revised revenue code October 2010 still pending for approval Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending at the SB level
Mangaldan	2008	

Mangatarem	2011	Implemented January 2012
Mapandan	2010	Implemented January 2011
Natividad	2007	
Pozorrubio	2011	Implemented 2012
Rosales	2003	Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 still at the SB level
San Fabian	2014	Revised revenue code Nov. 2013, approved Dec. 2014 implemented January 2015
San Jacinto	1995	Revised revenue code pending for approval
San Manuel	2011	Implemented January 2012
San Nicolas	2003	Revised revenue code October 2010 pending for approval
San Quintin	2008	Implemented 2009; revised revenue code August 2014 at the SB level
Santa Barbara	1997	Revised revenue code 2008, pending for approval
Santa Maria	2007	Revised revenue code Nov. 2013 pending for approval
Santo Tomas	2008	Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 conducted public hearing pending for approva
Sison	2008	
Sual	1993	Revised revenue code Sept. 2013 conducted public hearing December 2013 still pending for approval
Tayug	2006	Revised revenue code October 2010, still pending for approval
Umingan	2010	Drafted revised revenue code June 2015 pending for approval
Urbiztondo	2003	Revised revenue code Sept. 2014 pending at the SB level
Villasis	2013	Implemented January 1, 2014

Prepared by:

MARILYN F. RONQUILLO FA III

Noted:

CONSOLACION Q. AGCAOILI OIC-Regional Director